

Legislation Text

File #: 2020-0112, Version: 1

Public Hearing: YES D NO D Department: Board of Commissioners

<u>SUBJECT:</u> Commission District(s): ALL COMMISSION DISTRICTS

A Resolution Reaffirming the DeKalb County Board of Commissioners Committees

Information Contact: Antwyn Brown, BOC Chief of Staff

Phone Number: (404)371-2886

PURPOSE:

Maintains compliance with the DeKalb County Board of Commissioners' Standing Procedural Rules regarding the establishment and adoption of committees.

NEED/IMPACT:

Per section VI(2) of the DeKalb County Board of Commissioners' Standing Procedural Rules, there shall be an enabling item which creates a committee that indicates the number of members and the status of each. Members of committees may be designated as members without voting privileges. Quorum for all committees will consist of a majority of its voting membership.

FISCAL IMPACT:

There is no fiscal impact to DeKalb County

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents.....